further information
webcode: GW-B44
GEMÜ B44
Pneumatically operated ball valve
Features
• Checked delta ferrite material < 3% (1.4435)
• Material certificates for media wetted components
• Media wetted surfaces according to ASME SF5 (Ra 0.51 µm)

www.gemu-group.com6 / 28GEMÜ B44
Availability
DN NPS Connection type code 1)
17 37 59 60 80 93
8 1/4" - - - X - -
10 3/8" X - - X - -
15 1/2" X - X X X X
20 3/4" X X X X X X
25 1" X X X X X X
32 1¼" X - - X - -
40 1½" X X X X X X
50 2" X X X X X X
65 2½" X X X X X X
80 3" X X X X X X
100 4" X X X X X X
1) Connection type
Code 17: Spigot EN 10357 series A (formerly DIN 11850 series 2)/DIN 11866 series A
Code 37: Spigot SMS 3008
Code 59: Spigot ASME BPE
Code 60: Spigot ISO 1127/EN 10357 series C/DIN 11866 series B
Code 80: Clamp ASME BPE, face-to-face dimension FTF ASME BPE
Code 93: One side clamp ASME BPE corresponding to code 80, other side butt weld spigot code 59, for pipe ASME BPE
Availability
GEMÜ B44www.gemu-group.com 7 / 28
Actuator assignment
GEMÜ type DR/SC
Seal material TFM 1600, FDA compliant, cavity-filled seat seal (code 5H)
DN NPS Double acting DR Code Single acting SC Code
8 1/4" DR0015U F04NS11 A DU01AO0 SC0030U 6 F04NS11 A SU03KO0
10 3/8" DR0015U F04NS11 A DU01AO0 SC0030U 6 F04NS11 A SU03KO0
15 1/2" DR0015U F04NS11 A DU01AO0 SC0030U 6 F04NS11 A SU03KO0
20 3/4" DR0015U F04NS11 A DU01AO0 SC0030U 6 F04NS11 A SU03KO0
25 1" DR0015U F04NS11 A DU01AO0 SC0060U 6F05F07NS14 A SU06KP0
32 1¼" DR0015U F04NS11 A DU01AO0 SC0060U 6F05F07NS14 A SU06KP0
40 1½" DR0060U F05F07NS17 A DU06AC0 SC0150U 6F05F07NS17 A SU15KC0
50 2" DR0060U F05F07NS17 A DU06AC0 SC0150U 6F05F07NS17 A SU15KC0
65 2½" DR0150U F07F10NS17 A DU15AE0 SC0300U 6F07F10NS22 A SU30KD0
80 3" DR0150U F07F10NS17 A DU15AE0 SC0300U 6F07F10NS22 A SU30KD0
100 4" DR0220U F07F10NS22 A DU22AD0 SC0450U 6F10F12NS27 A SU45KG0
GEMÜ type DR/SC
Seal material TFM 1600, FDA compliant (code 5T)
DN NPS Double acting DR Code Single acting SC Code
8 1/4" DR0015U F04NS11 A DU01AO0 SC0030U 6 F04NS11 A SU03KO0
10 3/8" DR0015U F04NS11 A DU01AO0 SC0030U 6 F04NS11 A SU03KO0
15 1/2" DR0015U F04NS11 A DU01AO0 SC0030U 6 F04NS11 A SU03KO0
20 3/4" DR0015U F04NS11 A DU01AO0 SC0030U 6 F04NS11 A SU03KO0
25 1" DR0015U F04NS11 A DU01AO0 SC0030U 6 F04NS11 A SU03KO0
32 1¼" DR0015U F04NS11 A DU01AO0 SC0060U 6F05F07NS14 A SU06KP0
40 1½" DR0030U F05F07NS14 A DU03AP0 SC0150U 6F05F07NS17 A SU15KC0
50 2" DR0030U F05F07NS14 A DU03AP0 SC0150U 6F05F07NS17 A SU15KC0
65 2½" DR0100U F05F07NS17 A DU10AC0 SC0220U 6F07F10NS22 A SU22KD0
80 3" DR0100U F05F07NS17 A DU10AC0 SC0220U 6F07F10NS22 A SU22KD0
100 4" DR0150U F07F10NS22 A DU15AD0 SC0300U 6F07F10NS22 A SU30KD0
GEMÜ type ADA/ASR
Seal material TFM 1600, FDA compliant, cavity-filled seat seal (code 5H)
DN NPS Double acting ADA Code Single acting ASR Code
8 1/4" ADA0020U F04YS14/S11A BU02AA0 ASR0020US08 F04YS14/S11A AU02FA0
10 3/8" ADA0020U F04YS14/S11A BU02AA0 ASR0020US08 F04YS14/S11A AU02FA0
15 1/2" ADA0020U F04YS14/S11A BU02AA0 ASR0020US08 F04YS14/S11A AU02FA0
20 3/4" ADA0020U F04YS14/S11A BU02AA0 ASR0040US14 F04S14/S11A AU04KA0
25 1" ADA0040U F05YS14/S11A BU04AB0 ASR0040US14 F05YS14/S11A AU04KB0
32 1¼" ADA0040U F05YS14/S11A BU04AB0 ASR0040US14 F05YS14/S11A AU04KB0
40 1½" ADA0080U F05F07YS17/S14A BU08AC0 ASR0130US14F05F07YS17/S14A AU13KC0

available more quickly.
Order codes
1 Type Code
Ball valve, metal, pneumatically operated, three-piece
body, Sanitary,
controlled delta ferrite material and
media wetted surfaces according to ASME SF5,
ISO 5211, top flange, lockable hand lever,
low-maintenance spindle seal and blow-out proof shaft,
with anti-static unit
B44
2 DN Code
DN 8 8
DN 10 10
DN 15 15
DN 20 20
DN 25 25
DN 32 32
DN 40 40
DN 50 50
DN 65 65
DN 80 80
DN 100 100
3 Body/ball configuration Code
2/2-way body D
4 Connection type Code
Spigot EN 10357 series A (formerly DIN 11850 series
2)/DIN 11866 series A
17
Spigot SMS 3008 37
Spigot ASME BPE 59
Spigot ISO 1127/EN 10357 series C/DIN 11866 series B 60
Clamp ASME BPE, face-to-face dimension FTF ASME
BPE
80
One side clamp ASME BPE corresponding to code 80,
other side butt weld spigot code 59,
for pipe ASME BPE
93
5 Ball valve material Code
1.4435 / ASTM A351, low ferrite <3% (equivalent to
316L Δ Fe<3%)
(body, connection, ball), 1.4409 / SS316L (spindle)
C3
6 Seal material Code
TFM 1600 (FDA certification) 5T
TFM 1600 (FDA certification), cavity-filled 5H
7 Control function Code
Normally closed (NC) 1
Normally open (NO) 2
Double acting (DA) 3
8 Actuator version Code
Actuator GEMÜ ADA
Actuator, pneumatic, double acting, clockwise rotation,
ADA0020U F04 S14S11
BU02AA
Actuator, pneumatic, double acting, clockwise rotation,
ADA0040U F05 S14S11
BU04AB
Actuator, pneumatic, double acting, clockwise rotation,
ADA0080U F05/07S17S14
BU08AC
Actuator, pneumatic, double acting, clockwise rotation,
ADA0130U F05/07S17S14
BU13AC
Actuator, pneumatic, double acting, clockwise rotation,
ADA0300U F07/10 S22
BU30AD
Actuator GEMÜ ASR

Order data
www.gemu-group.com10 / 28GEMÜ B44
Order example
Ordering option Code Description
1 Type B44 Ball valve, metal, pneumatically operated, three-piece body, Sanitary,
controlled delta ferrite material and
media wetted surfaces according to ASME SF5,
ISO 5211, top flange, lockable hand lever,
low-maintenance spindle seal and blow-out proof shaft,
with anti-static unit
2 DN 15 DN 15
3 Body/ball configuration D 2/2-way body
4 Connection type 59 Spigot ASME BPE
5 Ball valve material C3 1.4435 / ASTM A351, low ferrite <3% (equivalent to 316L Δ Fe<3%)
(body, connection, ball), 1.4409 / SS316L (spindle)
6 Seal material 5T TFM 1600 (FDA certification)
7 Control function 1 Normally closed (NC)
8 Actuator version BU02AA Actuator, pneumatic, double acting, clockwise rotation,
ADA0020U F04 S14S11
9 Actuator particulars 0 Gen. industrial version,
housing alu, anodising layer 25-35µm, end caps alu, powder coated,
shaft C steel + ENP, bolts A2
10 Type of design Standard
11 Special version Without
12 CONEXO Without
Order data
GEMÜ B44www.gemu-group.com 11 / 28
www.gemu-group.com12 / 28GEMÜ B44
Technical data
Medium
Working medium: Corrosive, inert, gaseous and liquid media and steam which have no negative impact on the phys-
ical and chemical properties of the body and seal material.
Temperature with note
Media temperature: -10 — 220 °C
For media temperatures > 100 °C , we recommend using a mounting kit with adapter between the
ball valve and the actuator.
Ambient temperature: -20 — 60 °C
Storage temperature: -60 — 60 °C
Pressure
Operating pressure: 0 — 63 bar
Vacuum: Can be used up to a vacuum of 50 mbar (absolute)
These values apply to room temperature and air. The values may deviate for other media and other
temperatures.
Pressure/temperature
diagram:
-10 0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200
0
10
20
30
40
50
60
70
80
1/4” - 1¼”
220 240
1½” - 2”
2½” - 4”
65 °C
Temperature [°C]
O